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GARY J. BALIWIN

P. O. Box 12350

0316 Johnson Drive
Aspen, Colorade 81611
(303)925-7678

DENALI, LTD. — ASPEN, COLORALO/ERCOMFIELD, COLORATD

Responsible for General Management of Legal and Financial Consulting Firm
and Investment Management Holding Company. :

CONSULTANT CLIENTS

Jet Services, Ltd., - Broanfield, Colorado

o Tegal and financial plamning
o) President/Director_ '

Musuisse, Ltd. - Zurich, Switzerland

0 Merger and acqulsition planning
Dulaney Eye Clinic h
Cataract .Institute
Southwest Eye Foundation
David Dalaney, M. D. — Pnoenix, Arizona

o Legal ard financial plarming

Windstar Foundation — Aspen, Colorado

~ 0 IFinancial and management plarming. . ' _ S
¢ Board of Advlsors ' -

e

TravelFalre International .
Aspen Snowrass Vacztions
Jacobsan Rentals — Aspen, Colorade

o Financial and menagement plamning
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ALUSULSSE, LTD.-ZURICH, SWITZ./CONSOLIDATED ALUMINUM CO.-ST. Louis, Mo,
-1979 - 1962

-

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS, ROLLED PRODUCTS DI‘JISI"N

Directed the cperations of the $600 million Relled Preducts Divizien.
Responslble for the management of a1l financial, marketing,
administrative, preduction plamning, sales/service and inventory contrel
Tuetions of th=' division. In conjunctlon with the Viee President, Szles
and Vice President, Rolled Products, formulated and directed all
divisional polj.cies and pricing accivities.

- MANAGER OF OPERATIONS, SHEET & PLATE DIVISION

Directed the operations of the $350 mlllion Sneet & Plate Ddlvision,
Ancluding management of financlal, administrative, marketing, pre -duction
Plamning and inventory control acbivities

MANAGER, MARKETING £lN'D ADMINISTRATION, SERVICE CENTER AND W]]?E 0D &k BAR
DIVISION

Hespohsible for the marketing and administrative functions of the $150
mlllion Service Center and Wire, Rod and Bar Divislons.

MARKETING MANAGER, SEHVTCE CENTER DIVISION

Directed the marketing, pr'icing and sales/service c.ctivities of tr:le $100 .

mlllion Service Center Division.

SELF EMPLOYED
1973 - 1979

I. Managl_ng Partner/Cwner in 10 Racquéetball Court/Health-Fitness
Facllities,

II.  Partner in 10 unit residential apartment ccorplex.

ITI. Managing Partner/Cwner in Bronze medry'spe-:ializmg in
castings of Western and Art Nouveasu Sculpture for Art Galleries
ard Sculptors in North America, Canada and Western Europe.

IV,  Additiconally, I resumed my formal education in the pursult of a
Dugree In law with enmphasis in corporate, tax, merger and
dgcqulsition disciplines. '
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CONSOLIDATED ALUMINUM CORPORATION — ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI
1370 = 1573 ' :

GENFRAL MANAGER ALMINISTRATICN

Respansible for all administrative and sales/service fnctions of the $200
million sales organization. '

- JOSEPH T'. RYERSON & SONS

1965-1970 |
FRODUCT MANAGER, ATUMINUM AND STATNLESS STREL |
Respansible for the purchasing and rarketing of all aluminum and stainless

Steel products in the St. Touwis Divisian of the nationwlde metal
istributor,

FERSONAL DATA

Birthdate: Jarvary 17, 1047

Health: _ Excellent )

Marital Status: Single

Activities: Sk_'i_ing, Backpacking, Jogging, Racquetball
EHJQATION -

B.S. Chemical Engineering — University of Missouri - Rolla
M.B.A. Emphasis in International Finance - Washington Univer'sit'y

J.D. Bmphasis in Corporate and Merger and Acquisition Law -
University of Kentucky

o
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September 24, 1985 ' . Fé- (o556

Jeseph T, Ryersonm Company
P.0. Box 527 .

St. Louls, Missourl 63166
ATTENTION: Mr, John Lindell

Dear Mr. Lindell:

‘Per our conversation on 9-24-85 this Department {s conducting an investigation

refergnce Mz, Gary James Baldwin, date of birth 1-17-47. We request the follow-
ing information from your Company:

1) Verification of employment of Mr. Baldwin.
2} Dates employed with Company.

3) Position ‘and responsibilities Mr. Baldwin held.

 Please send your reply to: Mr. Ken Floyd #644

Maricepa County Sheriff's Office
District III Investigztions
13063 W. Bell Road

Surprise, Arizona 83374

We appréciate your ceooperation in this Investigation and will exject a reply as
qulckly as possible.

Respectfully,

R.G. "DICK" CODPRERERE
o?pf

Sgt. L.E. Shepdrd #1278
District III Commander

LES/KF:ic

AT, o by - g TR STy T e L e
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24, 1985

Conselidated Aluminum Corporation
P.O. Box 14448
St. Louls, Misscurl 63178

. ATTENTION: IVA BROWN, Personnel Dept,

Dear Mrs. Brown: ' .

This Department is currently investigating Mr. Gary James Baldwin, date of
birth 1-17-47. According to Mr. Baldwin's resume, he worked for Alusuisse,
LTD. ~ Zurich, Switzerland, Consclidated Aluminum Company betwesen the dates
of 1879 to 1932. Mr. Baldwin states he also worked for Consolidated Aluminum

Company from 1370 to 1973.
We reguest the following information in writing'from your Compauy:

1) Verification of employment of Mr. Baldwin with Consolidated Aluminum Co.,
and the subsildiary company Alusvisse, LTD., Zurich, Switzerland.

2) DuLes employed.
3) Position/s held and responsibilities.
Please send your reply to: Det. Ken Floyd {644
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
- District III Investigations
13063 West Bell Road

Surprise, Arizona #3374

We appreclate your cooperation in this investigation and will erpect a reply
85 quickly as possible.

Respectfully,

R.G. "DICK" GODBEHERE

LES/KF:]c
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CONSOLIDATED -
| ALUMINUM o 683

October 8, 1385

Detective Ken Floyd, #644
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
District III Investigations
13063 West Bell Road

Surprise, Arizoma 83374

Dear Detective Floyd:

We received your inquiry regarding Mr. Gary James Baldwin. We will
answer your guestions in the order given:

1 and 2: Mr. Baldwin was employed by Consolidated Aluminum from
§/21/71 to 6/7/72.

He was re-hired by Consolidated Aluminum Corporation,
7/5/79 and worked through 8/31/82.

3. Positions held: Sales Service Representative
(6/21/71 - 6/1/72)

Marketing Manager
Business Manager

(7/5/79 - 8/31/82)

Yours truly,_

-

Q\;)t"m Sl (W 7 A

Gleria T. Clayter
Corporate Persannel Hanager

GTC/ihb

Caonsolidatad Alumingm Corporalion T AN Westline Industrial Drive PO Box 144458 St. Louts, Missouri 63178
247 '
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MARICOPA COUNTY

. 120 South 13t Avenue Phoenix, Arizona £5003
R.G. "DICK" GODBEHERE

SHERIFF
(802) 258-1000
STATEWIDE
i TOLL-FREE NUMBER
1-800-352-4553
1l
\'\
) s - /r [N .rt-'ﬂ
September 24, 1985 . 0 Yo
: ! W
. ¢
k’.‘ e
irector of Admisslons ) A
e
-

University of Missouri
Rolla, Missouri 654401

Dear Sir:

This Department is currently investigating the background of a Mr. Gary James
Baldwin, date of birth 1-17-47. We request verification in writing the follow-
int informetion: :

1) Thar Mr. Baldwin did in fact attend the University of Missouri - Rolla.
2) The years attended.

3) Any degrees conferred upon Mr. Baldwin - namely a Bachelor's Degree in
Chemical Engineering.

Please send your reply to: Det. Ken Floyd #0644
: Maricopa County Sheriff's Dffice

District II1 Investigations
13063 West Bell Read -
Surprise, Arizonma 85374

We appreciate your cooperation in this investlgatlon, and will expect a teply
as quickly as pessible,

Sincerely, .

R.G. "DICK" GODBEHERE ' ' )

LE

Sat. L.E. Shepajd #128
District IITI Commander

LES/KF:1lc

Lemmek § Reoly



Dffice of the Registrar

1332 Parker Hall

Rolla, Missour 65401
UNIVERSITY OF MISS0OURI-AOLLA Telephona {214) 341-4161

October 3, 1985

T0 WHOM 1T HAY CONCERN:

This 1s to certify that  Gary J Baldwin was
enrolled as a full time student at the University of Missouri-
Rolla for the 1964 Fall semester. The semester ended c_jass

1985 Winter -
1965 Fall

His major was Chemical Engineering. Respectfull} submitted
& ,

R

Lauren A, Peterson
Associate Registrar

LAP :bw

an equal boportunity institution

247
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SHERIFF 256-1600 enue Phosgnix, Arizone E5003

R. G “DICK” GODBERERE : (602) 256-1000
STATEWIDE
TOLL-FREE NUMBER

Presenied by LK. Floyd #644 ' 1+ BOG 352-4553

Seprember 24, 1985

Dirtector of Admissions fé._ gpj‘g‘é

University of Keutucky
Lexington, Kentucky 40506

Dear Sir:

This Department is currently investigating the background of & Mr. Gary James
Baldwin, date of hirth 1-17-47. We request verification in writing the follow-

ing information:

1) That Mr. Baldwin did in fact attend the University of Rentucky. (7&&5

. o7
2} The years attended. 53/'78 - 5//7/

3)  Any degrees conferred upon Mr. Baldwin - namely a J. D. Degree in Ewmphasis

in Corporate and Merger and Acquisition.

Please send your reply te: Det. Ken Floyd #644 ,
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office

District III Investigatrions
13063 W. Bell Read
Surprise, Arizona 85374

We appreciste your cooperation in this investigation and will expect a reply

as quickly as possible.

Sincerely,-

R.G. "DICK" GODBEHERE

Sgt. L.E. Shephrd #12

District II1 Commander | /ﬂwﬁm

LES/KF:lc ' ' Hnivorsity Registrar

Lezei § Ferly

SihesImmegmn, wy

G [27/05

L]
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September 24, 1885
T7n 6
- A Gx
Director of Admissions g5~ o058
Washington University

Lindell and Skinner
St. Louis, Missourl 63119

Dear Sir: g

This Department is currently investigating the background of a Vr. Gary James
Baldwin, date of birth 1-17-47. We request verification in writing the follow-

ing Information:
1) That Mr. Baldwin did in fact artend Washington Unlver51ty.
2) The years attended;

3) Any degrees conferred upon Mr. Baldwin - namely a M.B.A. depree in Emphasis

"in International Finance.

Please wend your reply to: Det. Ken Floyd #644
Maricopa County Sheriff's Dffice
District IIY Investigations
13063 West Bell Road
Surprise, Arizona 85374

We appreciate your cooperation in this investigation and will expect a reply as
quickly as possible.

Sincerely,.

R.G. "DICK" GODBLEHERE

AL Mo 0

Sgt. Sheparg #128
DlStrlCt I1ZI Commander

LES/KF:1¢



- Office ofihe Registrar .
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WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY
3 IN ST LOUS

Det. Ken Floyd #6LL

Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
District 1I] tnvestigations
13063 West Bell Rd.

Surprise, AZ 85374

Dear Sir:

RE: Gary James Baldwin

Gary James Baldwin attended University College, Washington University's night
school, in the fall of 1968. He did not receive a degreez.

washinglon University
Campus Box 1143

1. Louis, Missouri 63130
!314)BOS-5959

2

Stne re]ykizaag;’ .
- ¢ ‘\Jj
/ 2@"

for Richard E. Young,
Registrar



